ORDINANCE 24-33
Sponsored by

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 23-36 (November 21, 2023), and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, a vacancy currently exists in the Faulkner County Coroner's office that requires immediate filling; and

WHEREAS, an additional appropriation is necessary to hire a replacement due to the payout of the previous employee's vacation and holiday compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas:

Section 1: \$4,448.71 is appropriated from the Faulkner County General Fund (1000), to Department County Coroner (0419), as follows:

\$3,759.18	1001 - Salaries, Full-time
\$ 287.58	1006 – Social Security Matching
\$ 401.95	1007 - Retirement

Section 2: EMERGENCY CLAUSE.

The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage and approval.

Passed by the Quorum Court on September 19, 2024

Attest:	Affirm	
Margaret Darter	Allen Dodson	
Quorum Court Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge	
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas	
Dated:	Dated:	